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Federagdo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

<

IXVI COPA SAO PAULO LIGHT DE KART 2024
F4 - SENIOR Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
10 TREINO - F4 S/SS 01/02/2024 14:00 . . . .
Practice (25:00 Time) started at 13:59:48

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of O
4 55.975 +0.596 14:03:43.895 9 1:30.388 +34.835 14:17:51.31
(27) RODRIGO ANZANELLO 5 55.530 +0.151 14:04:39.425 10 56.568 +1.015 14:18:47.8¢
7 59.990 78618 14:01:08.533 6 14:05:34.804 1 56.938 +1.385 14:19:44.82
2 56.648 +5.276 14:02:05.181 7 55.401 +0.022 14:06:30.205 12 57.744 +2.191 14:20:42.5¢
3 56.635 +5.263 14:03:01.816 8 55.617 +0.238 14:07:25.822 13 55.759 +0.206 14:21:38.3:
4 56.388 +5.016 14:03:58.204 9 55.385 +0.006 14:08:21.207 14 55.911 +0.358 14:22:34 .27
5 56.456 +5.084 14:04:54.660 10 2:49.104 +1:53.725 14:11:10.311 15 55.787 +0.234 14:23:30.0z
6 4:44.686 +3:53.314 14:09:39.346 " 58.505 +3.126 14:12:08.816 16 55.963 +0.410 14:24:25.9¢
7 57.343 +5.971 14:10:36.689 12 1:03.709 +8.330 14:13:12.525 17 56.280 +0.727 14:25:22.2¢
8 56.626 +5.254 14:11:33.315 13 56.303 +0.924 14:14:08.828
9 58.015 +6.643 14:12:31.330 14 55.961 +0.582 14:15:04.789 (215) THIAGO MIRANDA
10 56.672 +5.300 14:13:28.002 15 1:00.514 +5.135 14:16:05.303 1 59.684 +4.091 14:01:15.8¢€
11 56.536 +5.164 14:14:24.538 16 59.678 +4.299 14:17:04.981 2 56.204 +0.611 14:02:12.0¢
12 56.166 +4.794 14:15:20.704 17 58.905 +3.526 14:18:03.886 3 55.653 +0.060 14:03:07.72
13 56.332 +4.960 14:16:17.036 18 2:57.754 +2:02.375 14:21:01.640 4 55.696 +0.103 14:04:03.4"
14 4:38.390  +3:47.018 14:20:55.426 19 1:01.030 +5.651 14:22:02.670 5 14:04:59.01
15 14:21:46.798 20 56.736 +1.357 14:22:59.406 6 55.653 +0.060 14:05:54.6€
16 56.617 +5.245 14:22:43.415 21 56.082 +0.703 14:23:55.488 7 55.720 +0.127 14:06:50.3¢
17 56.313 +4.941 14:23:39.728 22 56.007 +0.628 14:24:51.495 8 4:03.537 +3:07.944 14:10:53.92
18 56.336 +4.964 14:24:36.064 23 55.921 +0.542 14:25:47.416 9 57.432 +1.839 14:11:51.35
10 57.285 +1.692 14:12:48.6°
(2) KLEBER MOURA (55) CADU GUIMARAES " 55.794 +0.201 14:13:44.4¢
1 58.980 +3.755 14:00:54.171 1 1:00.290 +4.800 14:01:07.971 12 55.904 +0.311 14:14:40.3¢
2 56.034 +0.809 14:01:50.205 2 56.598 +1.108 14:02:04.569 13 56.000 +0.407 14:15:36.32
3 55.789 +0.564 14:02:45.994 3 55.962 +0.472 14:03:00.531 14 55.795 +0.202 14:16:32.1¢
4 55.621 +0.396 14:03:41.615 4 55.515 +0.025 14:03:56.046
5 56.610 +1.385 14:04:38.225 5 55.738 +0.248 14:04:51.784 (111) ADRIANO NOGUEIRA
[  55.225 | 14:05:33.450 6 55.582 +0.092 14:05:47.366 1 1:01.349 +5.721 14:01:13.9"
7 55.236 +0.011 14:06:28.686 7 14:06:42.856 2 57.257 +1.629 14:02:11.17
8 55.595 +0.370 14:07:24.281 8 3:52.694 +2:57.204 14:10:35.550 3 56.511 +0.883 14:03:07.6¢
9 9:33.751 +8:38.526 14:16:58.032 9 57.257 +1.767 14:11:32.807 4 56.590 +0.962 14:04:04.27
10 59.076 +3.851 14:17:57.108 10 58.027 +2.537 14:12:30.834 5 55.779 +0.151 14:05:00.05
1 56.557 +1.332 14:18:53.665 " 55.779 +0.289 14:13:26.613 6 14:05:55.67
12 55.628 +0.403 14:19:49.293 12 55.717 +0.227 14:14:22.330 7 3:56.188 +3:00.560 14:09:51.86
13 55.553 +0.328 14:20:44.846 13 55.780 +0.290 14:15:18.110 8 59.180 +3.552 14:10:51.04
14 55.385 +0.160 14:21:40.231 14 55.593 +0.103 14:16:13.703 9 56.537 +0.909 14:11:47 .58
15 55.375 +0.150 14:22:35.606 15 55.528 +0.038 14:17:09.231 10 56.291 +0.663 14:12:43.87
16 55.281 +0.056 14:23:30.887 16 55.778 +0.288 14:18:05.009 11 56.990 +1.362 14:13:40.8¢
17 55.230 +0.005 14:24:26.117 17 2:45.802 +1:50.312 14:20:50.811 12 56.657 +1.029 14:14:37.52
18 55.313 +0.088 14:25:21.430 13 56.376 +0.748 14:15:33.8¢
(11) PAULO SANT'ANNA 14 56.321 +0.693 14:16:30.21
(13) BRUNO SCHUNCK 1 59.701 +4.163 14:01:01.589 15 56.650 +1.022 14:17:26.8¢
1 58.955 +3.649 14:00:54.332 2 56.478 +0.940 14:01:58.067 16 56.211 +0.583 14:18:23.07
2 56.122 +0.816 14:01:50.454 3 55.951 +0.413 14:02:54.018 17 4:48.033 +3:52.405 14:23:11.11
3 56.019 +0.713 14:02:46.473 4 55.635 +0.097 14:03:49.653 18 56.927 +1.299 14:24:08.02
4 55.609 +0.303 14:03:42.082 5 14:04:45.191
5 55.517 +0.211 14:04:37.599 6 55.615 +0.077 14:05:40.806 (33) CELSO BATISTA
6 55.441 +0.135 14:05:33.040 7 4:55.287 +3:59.749 14:10:36.093 1 1:00.449 +4.768 14:00:57.8"
7 55.514 +0.208 14:06:28.554 8 59.344 +3.806 14:11:35.437 2 57.042 +1.361 14:01:54.87
8 55.575 +0.269 14:07:24.129 9 56.010 +0.472 14:12:31.447 3 56.475 +0.794 14:02:51.34
9 55.582 +0.276 14:08:19.711 10 55.872 +0.334 14:13:27.319 4 56.276 +0.595 14:03:47.62
10 8:37.503 +7:42.197 14:16:57.214 " 55.746 +0.208 14:14:23.065 5 56.659 +0.978 14:04:44.2¢
1 58.125 +2.819 14:17:55.339 12 55.637 +0.099 14:15:18.702 6 55.967 +0.286 14:05:40.2¢
12 55.738 +0.432 14:18:51.077 13 55.562 +0.024 14:16:14.264 7 55.887 +0.206 14:06:36.1°
13 55.360 +0.054 14:19:46.437 14 55.733 +0.195 14:17:09.997 8 2:17.821 +1:22.140 14:08:53.95
14 55.425 +0.119 14:20:41.862 15 55.638 +0.100 14:18:05.635 9 57.679 +1.998 14:09:51.67
15 55.401 +0.095 14:21:37.263 10 59.414 +3.733 14:10:51.0¢
(G  55.306 | 14:22:32.569 (23) VALDINEI QUIAROTI 11 57.065 +1.384 14:11:48.11
17 55.379 +0.073 14:23:27.948 1 59.947 +4.394 14:00:57.046 12 58.858 +3.177 14:12:46.97
18 55.599 +0.293 14:24:23.547 2 56.678 +1.125 14:01:53.724 13 56.928 +1.247 14:13:43.9(
19 55.396 +0.090 14:25:18.943 3 56.254 +0.701 14:02:49.978 14 55.904 +0.223 14:14:39.8(
4 9:44.509 +8:48.956 14:12:34.487 15 56.402 +0.721 14:15:36.2(
(77) PAULO FARIAS 5 58.647 +3.094 14:13:33.134 16 57.726 +2.045 14:16:33.9¢
1 59.400 +4.021 14:00:55.632 6 56.500 +0.947 14:14:29.634 17 55.954 +0.273 14:17:29.8¢
2 56.287 +0.908 14:01:51.919 7 55.744 +0.191 14:15:25.378 18 2:18.051 +1:22.370 14:19:47.94
3 56.001 +0.622 14:02:47.920 Gl 55553 | 14:16:20.931 19 56.502 +0.821 14:20:44.4¢
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IXVI COPA SAO PAULO LIGHT DE KART 2024
F4 - SENIOR Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km

1o TREINO - F4 S/SS 01/02/2024 14:00 . . . .
Practice (25:00 Time) started at 13:59:48

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of O
20 56.521 +0.840 14:21:40.963 15 56.595 +0.519 14:16:03.013 15 57.803 +1.387 14:18:03.6¢
21 55.720 +0.039 14:22:36.683 16 56.411 +0.335 14:16:59.424
22 14:23:32.364 17 56.815 +0.739 14:17:56.239 (38) VALDEMIRO OLIVEIRA
18 5:00.168 +4:04.092 14:22:56.407 1 1:27.954 +26.049 14:08:26.0¢
(16) FERNANDO COSTA 19 57.588 +1.512 14:23:53.995 2 1:13.281 +11.376 14:09:39.3¢
1 58.984 +3.172 14:00:53.536 20 56.685 +0.609 14:24:50.680 3 6:46.511 +5:44.606 14:16:25.8¢
2 56.422 +0.610 14:01:49.958 21 56.325 +0.249 14:25:47.005 4 14:17:27.7¢
3 56.306 +0.494 14:02:46.264
4 56.197 +0.385 14:03:42.461 (3) EDUARD MORCEGAO
5 56.109 +0.297 14:04:38.570 1 1:02.030 +5.792 14:01:00.659
6 55.965 +0.153 14:05:34.535 2 58.326 +2.088 14:01:58.985
7 56.064 +0.252 14:06:30.599 3 57.307 +1.069 14:02:56.292
8 55.830 +0.018 14:07:26.429 4 3:27.652 +2:31.414 14:06:23.944
9 55.941 +0.129 14:08:22.370 5 57.749 +1.511 14:07:21.693
10 56.085 +0.273 14:09:18.455 6 57.110 +0.872 14:08:18.803
11 6:33.299 +5:37.487 14:15:51.754 7 2:34.673 +1:38.435 14:10:53.476
12 59.644 +3.832 14:16:51.398 8 57.623 +1.385 14:11:51.099
13 1:08.118 +12.306 14:17:59.516 9 56.466 +0.228 14:12:47.565
14 56.430 +0.618 14:18:55.946 10 14:13:43.803
15 55.862 +0.050 14:19:51.808 1" 56.327 +0.089 14:14:40.130
16 m 14:20:47.620 12 2:18.291 +1:22.053 14:16:58.421
17 56.396 +0.584 14:21:44.016 13 58.579 +2.341 14:17:57.000
14 57.386 +1.148 14:18:54.386
(555) MIGUEL SUBTIL 15 56.457 +0.219 14:19:50.843
1 1:01.236 +5.279 14:00:56.908 16 56.493 +0.255 14:20:47.336
2 56.709 +0.752 14:01:53.617 17 56.535 +0.297 14:21:43.871
3 56.073 +0.116 14:02:49.690 18 58.571 +2.333 14:22:42.442
4 57.181 +1.224 14:03:46.871 19 56.774 +0.536 14:23:39.216
5 57.319 +1.362 14:04:44.190 20 56.674 +0.436 14:24:35.890
6 56.496 +0.539 14:05:40.686 21 56.561 +0.323 14:25:32.451
7 56.015 +0.058 14:06:36.701
8 56.621 +0.664 14:07:33.322 (82) GIVAGO NUNES
9 1:20.844 +24.887 14:08:54.166 1 1:01.215 +4.865 14:07:25.753
10 57.936 +1.979 14:09:52.102 2 57.321 +0.971 14:08:23.074
11 59.235 +3.278 14:10:51.337 3 56.807 +0.457 14:09:19.881
12 56.685 +0.728 14:11:48.022 4 56.547 +0.197 14:10:16.428
13 56.155 +0.198 14:12:44177 5 56.765 +0.415 14:11:13.193
14 56.558 +0.601 14:13:40.735 6 56.660 +0.310 14:12:09.853
15 56.651 +0.694 14:14:37.386 7 1:54.648 +58.298 14:14:04.501
16 55.977 +0.020 14:15:33.363 8 57.426 +1.076 14:15:01.927
17 56.433 +0.476 14:16:29.796 9 56.907 +0.557 14:15:58.834
18 57.306 +1.349 14:17:27.102 10 1:01.540 +5.190 14:17:00.374
19 56.629 +0.672 14:18:23.731 1" 56.916 +0.566 14:17:57.290
20 57.399 +1.442 14:19:21.130 12 56.788 +0.438 14:18:54.078
21 1:13.877 +17.920 14:20:35.007 (Kl 56.350 | 14:19:50.428
22 57.377 +1.420 14:21:32.384 14 56.618 +0.268 14:20:47.046
23 56.237 +0.280 14:22:28.621 15 1:21.323 +24.973 14:22:08.369
24 56.016 +0.059 14:23:24.637 16 56.974 +0.624 14:23:05.343
25 56.147 +0.190 14:24:20.784 17 56.681 +0.331 14:24:02.024
26 14:25:16.741 18 56.692 +0.342 14:24:58.716
(123) RAFAEL HENRIQUE (21) MARCIO GASQUEZ
1 1:00.220 +4.144 14:00:58.116 1 1:02.135 +5.719 14:01:00.386
2 56.589 +0.513 14:01:54.705 2 57.347 +0.931 14:01:57.733
3 56.343 +0.267 14:02:51.048 3 56.849 +0.433 14:02:54.582
4 56.247 +0.171 14:03:47.295 4 56.529 +0.113 14:03:51.111
5 56.455 +0.379 14:04:43.750 5 56.774 +0.358 14:04:47.885
6 14:05:39.826 6 14:05:44.301
7 2:38.521 +1:42.445 14:08:18.347 7 57.572 +1.156 14:06:41.873
8 59.180 +3.104 14:09:17.527 8 1:30.714 +34.298 14:08:12.587
9 58.471 +2.395 14:10:15.998 9 1:05.683 +9.267 14:09:18.270
10 56.147 +0.071 14:11:12.145 10 57.611 +1.195 14:10:15.881
1 56.327 +0.251 14:12:08.472 1 56.843 +0.427 14:11:12.724
12 1:05.170 +9.094 14:13:13.642 12 56.789 +0.373 14:12:09.513
13 56.526 +0.450 14:14:10.168 13 3:55.629 +2:59.213 14:16:05.142
14 56.250 +0.174 14:15:06.418 14 1:00.705 +4.289 14:17:05.847
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